authority or body any register relating to any stock, funds, shares, or 
securities or to undertake any duties in relation to the registration of the 
transfers, the issue of certificate or otherwise. 

IV. The liability of the members is limited. 

V. #The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 450,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Four Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided into 385,85,85,000 (Three Hundred and 
Eighty Five Crores Eighty Five Lacs Eighty Five Thousand Only) Equity Shares of 
Re.1/- (Rupee One) each and 6,41,41,500 (Six Crores Forty One Lacs Forty One 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) Preference Shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten) each. 

# Inserted vide Ordinary Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary 

General Meeting of the Company held on November 15, 2024.